maximum accrual of compensatory time, all overtime hours worked shall be paid at the 
appropriate overtime rate, until the employee has reduced his compensatory time accrual below 
the maximum.  If the Village eliminates Roll Call Credit Time, the maximum accrual of 
compensatory time shall be increased to one hundred thirty-two (132) hours, but must be reduced 
to eighty (80) hours by April 30, or else the compensatory time in excess of eighty (80) hours 
shall be cashed out at the rate in effect on April 30.  Any employee who has more than eighty 

(80) hours of compensatory time on April 30 shall have such compensatory time reduced to